May 7-16, 2021
* » » «  World Equestrian Center
Wilmington, OH
10 AQHA Shows - 3 NSBA D/A Shows
OOHR AQHA, NSBA, SOQHA, OQHA Approved
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AQHA, NSBA, OQHA & SOQHA Approved

4095 St Rt 730, Wilmington, OH 45177

Pre-Madness Judge Pool - Jennifer Leckey, Clint Fullerton, Rick Christy, Brad Kearns, Shawn Hays, Tina Anderson, Jamie
Dowdy, Pierre Briere
Madness Judge Pool: Kelly McDowall, Terry Cross, Michael Edwards, Holly Hover, Eric Petersen, Will Knabenshue

***NO ARRIVALS - before Tuesday, May 4 - 12:00 pm noon EST***

Friday, May 7 - 7:30 am

Roberts Arena
1. Amateur Pleasure Driving
2. Open Pleasure Driving
Right Side - following Driving - R & L Arena

Left Side - following Driving - R & L Arena 8/508. L1/Novice Youth Showmanship & NSBA

3/503.  L1/Novice Am. Showmanship & NSBA 9/509. 13 & under Showmanship & NSBA

4/5/505. Am. Showmanship (Level 2 & 3 concurrent) & NSBA 10/11/511.  14-18 YA Showmanship (L2 & 3 concurrent) & NSBA

6/7/507. Am. Select (L2 & 3 concurrent) Showmanship & NSBA 12/512. Small Fry Showmanship & NSBA
Following Showmanship - Halter to four judges

13/513.  Am. Perf Halter Geldings & NSBA 40.  Youth Aged Geldings 59/60. Grand/Reserve Youth Mares

14/514.  Youth Perf Halter Geldings & NSBA ~ 41/42. Grand/Reserve Youth Geldings 61.  Yearling Mares

15/515.  Perf Halter Geldings & NSBA 43.  Yearling Geldings 62.  2year-old Mares

16/516.  Am Perf Halter Mares & NSBA 44.  2year-old Geldings 63.  3-year-old Mares

17/517.  Youth Perf Halter Mares & NSBA 45.  3aearold Geldings 64. Aged Mares

18/518.  Performance Halter Mares & NSBA 46.  Aged Geldings 65/66. Grand/Reserve Mares

19/519.  Am. Perf Halter Stallions & NSBA 47/48. Grand/Reserve Geldings 67.  Amateur Yearling Stallions

20/520.  Perf Halter Stallions & NSBA 49.  Amateur Yearling Mares 68.  Amateur 2-year-old Stallions

31.  Amateur Yearling Geldings 50.  Amateur 2-year-old Mares 69.  Amateur 3-year-old Stallions

32.  Amateur 2-year-old Geldings 51.  Amateur 3-year-old Mares 70.  Amateur Aged Stallions

33.  Amateur 3-year-old Geldings 52.  Amateur Aged Mares 71/72. Grand/Reserve Amateur Stallions

34.  Amateur Aged Geldings 53/54. Grand/Reserve Amateur Mares 73.  Yearling Stallions

35/36. Grand/Reserve Amateur Geldings 55.  Youth Yearling Mares 74.  2-year-old Stallions

37.  Youth Yearling Geldings 56.  Youth 2-year-old Mares 75.  3-year-old Stallions

38.  Youth 2-year-old Geldings 57.  Youth 3-year-old Mares 76.  Aged Stallions

39.  Youth 3-year-old Geldings 58.  Youth Aged Mares 77/78. Grand/Reserve Stallions

Following PERFORMANCE Halter - Roberts Arena
TWO rounds of Speed - Run Twice - total of 8 sets of points
79. Youth Poles 80. Youth Stake Race 81. Youth Barrels
162. ONE round - youth Reining - to four judges




Following ALL Halter - Split Pen

Left Side

82/582. L1/Nov. Am. Equitation & NSBA
83/84/584. Amateur Equitation (L2 & L3) & NSBA
85/585. Am. Select Equitation & NSBA

87/581. Small Fry HUS & NSBA

88/588. Small Fry Equitation & NSBA

89/589. L1 Amateur W/T HUS & NSBA
90/590. L1 Amateur W/T Equitation & NSBA
91/591. L1 Youth W/T HUS & NSBA

92/592. L1 Youth W/T Equitation & NSBA

Right Side
93/593.
94/5%4.
95/96,/596.

L1/Novice Youth Equitation & NSBA
13 & Under Youth Equitation & NSBA
14-18 Youth Equitation (L2 & L3 concurrent) & NSBA

Following Youth Equitation - NOT split pen

102/602. L1/Green HUS & NSBA
103/603. L1/Novice Youth HUS & NSBA
104/604. 13 & under Youth HUS & NSBA
105/605. L2 Sr HUS & NSBA

106/606. 14-18 Youth HUS & NSBA
107/607. L3 Sr HUS & NSBA

800. $1000 NSBA 3 year old Open HUS
97/597. L1/Novice Am. HUS & NSBA
98/598. L2 Jr HUS & NSBA

99/599.  Amateur HUS & NSBA
100/600. L3 Jr HUS & NSBA

101/601. Am. Select HUS & NSBA

Saturday, May 8 - 8:00 am

Left Side - 8:00 am

108/608. Level 1/Green SENIOR Trail & NSBA
109/609. Level 1/Green JUNIOR Trail & NSBA
110/111/611. Jr Trail (L2 & 3 concurrent) & NSBA

Right Side - 8:30 am

114/614.
115/615.
116/616.
117/118/618.
119/120/620.
121/122/622.
123/124/624.

Following Trail - Split Pen

112/612. L1/Novice Amateur Trail & NSBA
113/613. L1/Novice Youth Trail & NSBA
Left Side

125/625. L1/Green Sr Western Riding & NSBA
126/626. L1/Green Jr Western Riding & NSBA
127/627.  Junior Western Riding & NSBA

128/628.  Amateur Western Riding & NSBA
129/629.  Select Western Riding & NSBA

Right Side
130/630.
131/631.
132/632.
133/134/634.

Small Fry Trail & NSBA

L1 Amateur W/T Trail & NSBA

L1 Youth W/T Trail & NSBA

Amateur Trail (L2 & 3 concurrent) & NSBA
Select (L2 & 3 concurrent) Trail & NSBA
Youth (L2 & 3 concurrent) Trail & NSBA
Sr Trail (L2 & 3 concurrent) & NSBA

L1/Nov. Am. W. Riding & NSBA

L1/Nov. YA Western Riding & NSBA

Youth Western Riding & NSBA

Sr Western Riding (L2 & 3 concurrent) & NSBA

Sunday, May 9

R & L 8:00 am

Left Side - West End

153/653. L1/Nov. Am Horsemanship & NSBA
154/155/655. Am Horsemanship (L2/L3 concurrent) & NSBA
156/157/657. Select Horsemanship (L2/L3 concurrent) & NSBA

136/636. Small Fry Pleasure & NSBA

137/637. Small Fry Horsemanship & NSBA
138/638. L1 Amateur W/T Pleasure & NSBA
139/639. L1 Amateur W/T Horsemanship & NSBA
140/640. L1 Youth W/T Pleasure & NSBA
141/641. L1 Youth W/T Horsemanship & NSBA

Following YOUTH Horsemanship

135. Lead Line - enter in the office.

801. $1500 NSBA 3 year old Ltd Rider Open Western Pleasure
142/642. 12 Junior Western Pleasure & NSBA

143/643. L1/Novice Am Pleasure & NSBA

144/644. L3 Junior Western Pleasure & NSBA

145/645. Am. Western Pleasure & NSBA

146/646. Am Select W. Pleasure & NSBA

Right Side - East End

158/658.
159/659.
160/161/661.

L1/Nov. YA Horsemanship & NSBA
13 & under Horsemanship & NSBA
14-18 Horsemanship (L2/L3 concurrent) & NSBA

147/647. L1/Green Western Pleasure & NSBA
148/648. L1/Novice Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA
149/649. YA W. Pleasure - 13 & Under & NSBA

150/650. 12

Sr Western Pleasure & NSBA

151/651. YA W. Pleasure - 14-18 & NSBA

152/652. 13

St Western Pleasure & NSBA




Sunday Evening Exhibitor Party - Paddock Club

Monday - May 10 - Off Show Day - Show Office closed

Tuesday, May 11 - 9:00 am

Roberts Arena
1. Amateur Pleasure Driving
2. Open Pleasure Driving

Left Side - following Driving - R & L Arena

3/503.  L1/Novice Am. Showmanship & NSBA

4/5/505. Am. Showmanship (Level 2 & 3 concurrent) & NSBA
6/7/507. Am. Select (L2 & 3 concurrent) Showmanship & NSBA

Right Side - following Driving - R & L Arena

8/508. L1/Novice Youth Showmanship & NSBA

9/509. 13 & under Showmanship & NSBA

10/11/511.  14-18 YA Showmanship (L2 & 3 concurrent) & NSBA
12/512. Small Fry Showmanship & NSBA

Following Showmanship - Halter to SIX judges

13/513. Am. Performance Halter Geldings & NSBA
14/514.  Youth Performance Halter Geldings & NSBA
15/515.  Performance Halter Geldings & NSBA
16/516.  Amateur Performance Halter Mares & NSBA
17/517.  Youth Performance Halter Mares & NSBA
18/518.  Performance Halter Mares & NSBA
19/519.  Am. Performance Halter Stallions & NSBA
20/520.  Performance Halter Stallions & NSBA

31.  Amateur Yearling Geldings

32.  Amateur 2-year-old Geldings

33.  Amateur 3-year-old Geldings

34.  Amateur Aged Geldings

35/36. Grand/Reserve Amateur Geldings

37.  Youth Yearling Geldings

38.  Youth 2year-old Geldings

39.  Youth 3-year-old Geldings

40.  Youth Aged Geldings

41/42. Grand/Reserve Youth Geldings

43.  Yearling Geldings

44.  2year-old Geldings

45.  3year-old Geldings

46.  Aged Geldings

47/48. Grand/Reserve Geldings

49.  Amateur Yearling Mares

50.  Amateur 2-year-old Mares

51.  Amateur 3-year-old Mares

52.  Amateur Aged Mares

53/54. Grand/Reserve Amateur Mares
55.  Youth Yearling Mares

56.  Youth 2-year-old Mares

57.  Youth 3-year-old Mares

58.  Youth Aged Mares

59/60. Grand/Reserve Youth Mares
61.  Yearling Mares

62.  2-year-old Mares

63.  3-year-old Mares

64.  Aged Mares

65/66. Grand/Reserve Mares

67.  Amateur Yearling Stallions

68.  Amateur 2-year-old Stallions
69.  Amateur 3-year-old Stallions
70.  Amateur Aged Stallions

71/72. Grand/Reserve Amateur Stallions
73.  Yearling Stallions

74.  2-year-old Stallions

75.  3-year-old Stallions

76.  Aged Stallions

77/78. Grand/Reserve Stallions

Following Halter - Split Pen

Left Side - R & L West End

82/582. L1/Nov. Am. Equitation & NSBA

83/84/584. Amateur Equitation (L2 & L3 concurrent) & NSBA
85/585. Am. Select Equitation & NSBA

87/5817. Small Fry HUS & NSBA

88/588. Small Fry Equitation & NSBA

89/589. L1 Amateur W/T HUS & NSBA

90/590. L1 Amateur W/T Equitation & NSBA

91/591. L1 Youth W/T HUS & NSBA

92/592. L1 Youth W/T Equitation & NSBA

Right Side - R & L East End

93/593. L1/Novice Youth Equitation & NSBA

94/594. 13 & Under Youth Equitation & NSBA

95/96/596. 14-18 Youth Equitation (L2 & L3 concurrent) & NSBA

Following Youth Equitation - R & L East End

802. $500 NSBA All Age Non Pro HUS
97/597. L1/Novice Am. HUS & NSBA
98/598. L2 Jr HUS & NSBA

99/599.  Amateur HUS & NSBA
100/600. L3 Jr HUS & NSBA

101/601. Am. Select HUS & NSBA
102/602. L1/Green HUS & NSBA

103/603. L1/Novice Youth HUS & NSBA
104/604. 13 & under Youth HUS & NSBA
105/605. L2 Sr HUS & NSBA

106/606. 14-18 Youth HUS & NSBA
107/607. L3 Sr HUS & NSBA




Wednesday, May 12 - 8:00 am

Left Side - 8:00 am Right Side - 8:30 am

108/608. Level 1/Green SENIOR Trail & NSBA 114/614. Small Fry Trail & NSBA

109/609. Level 1/Green JUNIOR Trail & NSBA 115/615. L1 Amateur W/T Trail & NSBA

806. Green Junior Trail Futurity - $5000 to winner - see below 116/616. L1 Youth W/T Trail & NSBA
110/111/611. Jr Trail (L2 & 3 concurrent) & NSBA 117/118/618. Amateur Trail (L2 & 3 concurrent) & NSBA
803. $1500 NSBA Junior Trail Futurity - scores used 119/120/620. Select (L2 & 3 concurrent) Trail & NSBA
112/612. L1/Novice Amateur Trail & NSBA 121/122/622. Youth (L2 & 3 concurrent) Trail & NSBA
113/613. L1/Novice Youth Trail & NSBA 805. Non Pro Trail Futurity - $2500 to winner - see below

123/124/624. Sr Trail (L2 & 3 concurrent) & NSBA

Following Trail
804. SOQHA/NSBA 3 & over Novice Horse HUS Slot Class - $2500 to the winner!

Thursday, May 13 - 8:00 am

Left Side
125/625. L1/Green Sr Western Riding & NSBA Right Side
126/626. L1/Green Jr Western Riding & NSBA 130/630. L1/Nov. Am. W. Riding & NSBA
127/627.  Junior Western Riding & NSBA 131/631. L1/Nov. YA Western Riding & NSBA
128/628.  Amateur Western Riding & NSBA 132/632. Youth Western Riding & NSBA
129/629.  Select Western Riding & NSBA 133/134/634. Sr Western Riding (L2 & 3 concurrent) & NSBA
Following Western Riding
Left Side
153/653. L1/Nov. Am Horsemanship & NSBA Right Side
154/155/655.  Am Horsemanship (L2/L3 concurrent) & NSBA 158/658. L1/Nov. YA Horsemanship & NSBA
156/157/657. Select Horsemanship (L2/L3 concurrent) & NSBA 159/659. 13 & under Horsemanship & NSBA
136/636. Small Fry Pleasure & NSBA 160/161/661. 14-18 Horsemanship (L2/L3 concurrent) & NSBA

137/637. Small Fry Horsemanship & NSBA
138/638. L1 Amateur W/T Pleasure & NSBA
139/639. L1 Amateur W/T Horsemanship & NSBA
140/640. L1 Youth W/T Pleasure & NSBA
141/641. L1 Youth W/T Horsemanship & NSBA

Following YOUTH Horsemanship

807. $2000 NSBA 3 year old Open Western Pleasure 147/647. L1/Green Western Pleasure & NSBA
142/642. 12 Junior Western Pleasure & NSBA 148/648. L1/Novice Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA
143/643. L1/Novice Am Pleasure & NSBA 149/649. YA W. Pleasure - 13 & Under & NSBA
144/644. L3 Junior Western Pleasure & NSBA 150/650. L2 Sr Western Pleasure & NSBA

145/645. Am. Western Pleasure & NSBA 151/651. YA W. Pleasure - 14-18 & NSBA

146/646. Am Select W. Pleasure & NSBA 152/652. L3 Sr Western Pleasure & NSBA

Friday, May 14 - 8:00 am

Left Side - R & L Arena Right Side - R & L Arena

3/503. L1/Novice Am. Showmanship & NSBA 8/508. L1/Novice Youth Showmanship & NSBA

4/5/505. Am. Showmanship (Level 2 & 3 concurrent) & NSBA 9/509. 13 & under Showmanship & NSBA

6/7/507. Am. Select (L2 & 3 concurrent) Showmanship & NSBA 10/11/511.  14-18 YA Showmanship (L2 & 3 concurrent) & NSBA
12/512. Small Fry Showmanship & NSBA

Following Showmanship

808. $2000 NSBA Maturity $10,000 Limited Horse WP
809. $1500 NSBA $2500 Rider/$2500 Horse Western Pleasure




Following 2 Western Pleasure Classes - split pen

Left Side

82/582. L1/Nov. Am. Equitation & NSBA

83/84/584. Amateur Equitation (L2 & L3 concurrent) & NSBA
85/585. Am. Select Equitation & NSBA

87/587. Small Fry HUS & NSBA

88/588. Small Fry Equitation & NSBA

89/589. L1 Amateur W/T HUS & NSBA

90/590. L1 Amateur W/T Equitation & NSBA

91/591. L1 Youth W/T HUS & NSBA

92/592. L1 Youth W/T Equitation & NSBA

Right Side
93/593. L1/Novice Youth Equitation & NSBA
94/594. 13 & Under Youth Equitation & NSBA

95/96/596. 14-18 Youth Equitation (L2 & L3 concurrent) & NSBA

Following Youth Side Equitation

97/597. L1/Novice Am. HUS & NSBA
98/598. L2 ]Jr HUS & NSBA

99/599.  Amateur HUS & NSBA
100/600. L3 Jr HUS & NSBA

101/601. Am. Select HUS & NSBA
102/602. L1/Green HUS & NSBA

103/603. L1/Novice Youth HUS & NSBA
104/604. 13 & under Youth HUS & NSBA
105/605. L2 Sr HUS & NSBA

106/606. 14-18 Youth HUS & NSBA
107/607. L3 Sr HUS & NSBA

Following Hunter Under Saddle
810. SOQHA 3 & over Novice Horse Western Pleasure Slot Class - $15,000 to the winner. NSBA Approved!

Saturday, May 15 - 7:30 am

Roberts Arena

1. Amateur Pleasure Driving

2. Open Pleasure Driving 114/614

Left Side - After Driving

108/608. Level 1/Green SENIOR Trail & NSBA
109/609. Level 1/Green JUNIOR Trail & NSBA

806. Green Junior Trail Futurity - $5000 to winner - see below
110/111/611. Jr Trail (L2 & 3 concurrent) & NSBA

112/612. L1/Novice Amateur Trail & NSBA

113/613. L1/Novice Youth Trail & NSBA

Right Side - 30 minutes after Left Side start

114/614. Small Fry Trail & NSBA
115/615. L1 Amateur W/T Trail & NSBA
116/616. L1 Youth W/T Trail & NSBA

117/118/618. Amateur Trail (L2 & 3 concurrent) & NSBA
119/120/620. Select (L2 & 3 concurrent) Trail & NSBA
121/122/622. Youth (L2 & 3 concurrent) Trail & NSBA
805. Non Pro Trail Futurity - $2500 to winner - see below

123/124/624. Sr Trail (L2 & 3 concurrent) & NSBA
811. $1500 NSBA Sr Trail Futurity - scores used

SOQHYA Dad’s Walk/Jog Western Pleasure - Sponsors by Rod’s Western
No Entry fee - benefitting the SOQHYA
Calcutta - 45 North Champagne Prizes to Calcutta winners

Following ALL Trail & Dad’s Walk/Jog-
(812) The Equine Chronicle 3 &over Maiden Horse Slot Class - NSBA Approved

Sunday, May 16 - 8:00 am

Left Side

125/625. L1/Green Sr Western Riding & NSBA
126/626. L1/Green Jr Western Riding & NSBA
127/627.  Junior Western Riding & NSBA
128/628.  Amateur Western Riding & NSBA
129/629.  Select Western Riding & NSBA

Show Management Services:
An Equine Production
Kathy Avolt - 765-714-4324

www.AnEquineProduction.com

Right Side

130/630. L1/Nov. Am. W. Riding & NSBA
131/631. L1/Nov. YA Western Riding & NSBA
132/632. Youth Western Riding & NSBA

133/134/634. Sr Western Riding (L2 & 3 concurrent) & NSBA

PRODUCTION




Following Western Riding

Left Side
153/653. L1/Nov. Am Horsemanship & NSBA Right Side
154/155/655.  Am Horsemanship (L2/L3 concurrent) & NSBA 158/658. L1/Nov. YA Horsemanship & NSBA
156/157/657. Select Horsemanship (L2/L3 concurrent) & NSBA 159/659. 13 & under Horsemanship & NSBA
136/636.  Small Fry Pleasure & NSBA 160/161/661. 14-18 Horsemanship (L2/L3 concurrent) & NSBA

137/637. Small Fry Horsemanship & NSBA
138/638. L1 Amateur W/T Pleasure & NSBA
139/639. L1 Amateur W/T Horsemanship & NSBA
140/640. L1 Youth W/T Pleasure & NSBA
141/641. L1 Youth W/T Horsemanship & NSBA

Following YOUTH Horsemanship

135. Lead Line - enter in the office. 147/647. L1/Green Western Pleasure & NSBA

813. $1500 NSBA 3 year old Non Pro Western Pleasure 148/648. L1/Novice Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA
142/642. 12 Junior Western Pleasure & NSBA 149/649. YA W. Pleasure - 13 & Under & NSBA
143/643. L1/Novice Am Pleasure & NSBA 150/650. L2 Sr Western Pleasure & NSBA

144/644. L3 Junior Western Pleasure & NSBA 151/651. YA W. Pleasure - 14-18 & NSBA

145/645. Am. Western Pleasure & NSBA 152/652. L3 Sr Western Pleasure & NSBA

146/646. Am Select W. Pleasure & NSBA

The Finer Points

FLAT RATE - $650/horse - 10 shows

Includes all AQHA classes & Office Charge. Multiple riders - multiple classes. Does NOT include stall (s), NSBA classes, AQHA fees, shavings, RV or
Trail Warm ups.

Entry Fee: $18/judge/class - OPEN

All other divisions - $14.00/judge/class

$50/judge/division - L1 Youth, Youth, L1 Am, Am or Select.

Office Charge - $6.00 per horse/show - 10 shows

Trail: $10.00/horse/S/C - 3 S/C shows

AQHA Drug & Processing Fee - $8.00/horse/show - 10 shows

Small Fry - 9 years & under. $7.50/class/judge or $25.00 all day fee. (Per Judge) Small Fry are all breed.

Jump Out Fee - $25/horse/day - those without stalls. Limited quantity available.

Walk/trot Classes: $10/judge/class - These are AQHA approved classes. Papers & cards required.

NSBA Dual/Approved Classes - $13.00/class - single judged each round. Three (3) total sets of D/A points. $50/S/C show - flat rate option. Three S/C
shows.

BACK NUMBERS WILL BE ASSIGNED.

CONFLICTS - as with any large circuit, conflicts are going to occur. Just make BOTH gates aware and we will do our best to accommodate ALL conflicts.
We cannot help, if we do not know.

PERMITS - Permits normally required for Top-ten shows, will be waived.

NSBA Details

NSBA Futurity Classes - $500 classes = $50 entry fee, $1000 classes = $100 entry fee, $1500 class = $150 entry fee, $2000 classes =
$200 entry fee. All Breed. Must enter the AQHA Class when concurrent. 65% of each entry fee will be added to the jackpot. ALL
require NSBA Certificate of Eligibility to enter. MUST have 3 entries per Futurity class for monies.

Slot Classes - ALL NSBA approved. Certificate of eligibility required.

SOQHA 3 year old & over Novice Horse Western Pleasure AND The Equine Chronicle 3 & over MAIDEN Western Pleasure
Classes - Novice Horse Eligibility - have not earned over $2500 and/or not more than 25 points. These are NSBA Ancillary
approved classes. ALL verifiable Western Pleasure and/or Hunter Under Saddle class earnings will be counted. It is the
exhibitor/owner’s responsibility to provide documented PROOF via Robin Glenn Pedigrees AND Equistat for monies earned as of
January 1, 2021. This printed copv will be required at time of entry. Western Pleasure Classes entries - $1500 entry fee each
Projected Paybacks for BOTH Western Pleasure Slot Classes: 1. $15,000, 2. $7500, 3. $5000, 4. $3500, 5. $3000, 6. $2500, 7.
$2000, 8. $1500

Limited rider champion in BOTH classes receives $1000. Reserve limited rider BOTH classes receives $500. Intermediate rider champion
in BOTH classes receives $1000 both. Reserve intermediate rider in BOTH receives $500. CANNOT win monies in BOTH divisions.
MUST select one division. If Winner of EITHER Slot Class is riding in a Harris Saddle - the winner will receive a $2000 bonus! Thank
you to Harris!

3 & over Novice Horse Hunter Under Saddle Slot Class entries - $250 entry fee each. Projected Paybacks for HUS: 1 - $2500, 2 -




$1500, 3 -$1000, 4 - $750, 5 - $500, 6-$250. Must have a minimum of 3 entries. $250 Bonus for highest limited rider.

Trail Slot Classes — show to ALL six, top four scores will count into the ‘pool’ then the low score of the 4 will be dropped.

L1/Green JUNIOR Trail Slot Class - $500 entry fee. Projected Paybacks - 1 - $5000, 2 - $2500, 3 - $1500, 4 - $1000, 5 - $500

Non Pro Trail Slot Class - $250 entry fee. Sponsored by Buckeye Nutrition - Projected Paybacks - 1 - $2500, 2 - $1500, 3 - $1000, 4 -
$750, 5-$500, 6- $250

STALLS/SHAVING/RV
For Questions please email DarlaSuel ee@gmail.com or call at 419-408-0093

Golf Carts - RESERVED through the facility. 937-382-0985

Shavings/Feed/Hay - ALL orders must be placed by Saturday, May 16 at noon. No orders will be taken after 5/16.
DEPARTURE - all horses must be off the grounds by Monday, May 18 at 8:00 am. Additional shavings, feed or hay will NOT be
applied to your show tabs. Separate payment required. Payable to SOQHA.

VENDORS - Contact Judd Paul at 614-205-8056. See form on website.

Credit Cards will be accepted for slot & regular entries. A 4% convenience fee will be applied.

High Point Awards - Champion through 4® place
L3 Jr Open, L3 Sr Open, L1/Green Open, Novice Youth, 13 & Under, L3 14-18, Novice Amateur, L3 Amateur & L3 Select
(L2 classes do not count for the ABOVE High Points - only in the L2 division high points.)
(Must show in your respective halter classes BOTH times offered.
Harris Saddles plus many outstanding other awards.
L2 High Point Awards - Champion & Reserve
L2 Youth 14-18, L2 Amateur, L2 Select, L2 Open Jr, L2 Open Sr
(Must show halter to be eligible for the L2 High Points)
Must show to all applicable judges.

Special High Point Awards - Champion & Reserve:
Small Fry, L1 Youth & Amateur Walk-Trot Champion
(Halter NOT required for WJ)

Circuit Awards - Must show to all applicable judges.
Champion & Reserve Champion in each class — must show all ten shows.

World Equestrian Center Cabins & Home Away From Home
937-382-0985, option 3

Host Hotels:

Holiday Inn Express, Wilmington - 937-382-5858
Hampton Inn, Wilmington - 937-382-4400
Holiday Inn at the Roberts Center - 937-283-3200
Fairfield Inn & Suites, Jeffersonville (approx 20 minutes) 740-948-9305

SOQHA, World Equestrian Center & An Equine Production - DBA Kathy Avolt will not be held liable for any loss or injury to persons, horses or
equipment.



